
Nevada Department of Corrections

Monthly Population Analysis

Count Sheet Date

November 2013 Male Female Total Change Male Female Total Change Male % Male Female % Female Total Change % Total 

1 12033 1062 13095 -5 11808 1032 12840 -4 225 1.87% 30 2.82% 255 1 1.95%

2 12031 1062 13093 -2 11806 1032 12838 -2 225 1.87% 30 2.82% 255 0 1.95%

3 12027 1062 13089 -4 11802 1032 12834 -4 225 1.87% 30 2.82% 255 0 1.95%

4 12012 1058 13070 -19 11787 1028 12815 -19 225 1.87% 30 2.84% 255 0 1.95%

5 12007 1068 13075 5 11782 1038 12820 5 225 1.87% 30 2.81% 255 0 1.95%

6 12012 1067 13079 4 11786 1037 12823 3 226 1.88% 30 2.81% 256 1 1.96%

7 12015 1074 13089 10 11790 1044 12834 11 225 1.87% 30 2.79% 255 -1 1.95%

8 12012 1072 13084 -5 11788 1042 12830 -4 224 1.86% 30 2.80% 254 -1 1.94%

9 12009 1072 13081 -3 11785 1042 12827 -3 224 1.87% 30 2.80% 254 0 1.94%

10 12007 1072 13079 -2 11783 1042 12825 -2 224 1.87% 30 2.80% 254 0 1.94%

11 11996 1071 13067 -12 11772 1042 12814 -11 224 1.87% 29 2.71% 253 -1 1.94%

12 11977 1081 13058 -9 11756 1052 12808 -6 221 1.85% 29 2.68% 250 -3 1.91%

13 11981 1081 13062 4 11759 1052 12811 3 222 1.85% 29 2.68% 251 1 1.92%

14 11995 1081 13076 14 11772 1051 12823 12 223 1.86% 30 2.78% 253 2 1.93%

15 12008 1080 13088 12 11785 1050 12835 12 223 1.86% 30 2.78% 253 0 1.93%

16 12000 1080 13080 -8 11776 1050 12826 -9 224 1.87% 30 2.78% 254 1 1.94%

17 11996 1080 13076 -4 11772 1050 12822 -4 224 1.87% 30 2.78% 254 0 1.94%

18 11982 1078 13060 -16 11758 1048 12806 -16 224 1.87% 30 2.78% 254 0 1.94%

19 11989 1089 13078 18 11765 1060 12825 19 224 1.87% 29 2.66% 253 -1 1.93%

20 12014 1088 13102 24 11786 1059 12845 20 228 1.90% 29 2.67% 257 4 1.96%

21 12008 1093 13101 -1 11780 1064 12844 -1 228 1.90% 29 2.65% 257 0 1.96%

22 12022 1092 13114 13 11795 1063 12858 14 227 1.89% 29 2.66% 256 -1 1.95%

23 12018 1091 13109 -5 11791 1062 12853 -5 227 1.89% 29 2.66% 256 0 1.95%

24 12009 1090 13099 -10 11782 1061 12843 -10 227 1.89% 29 2.66% 256 0 1.95%

25 12003 1090 13093 -6 11776 1061 12837 -6 227 1.89% 29 2.66% 256 0 1.96%

26 12002 1097 13099 6 11777 1068 12845 8 225 1.87% 29 2.64% 254 -2 1.94%

27 12013 1097 13110 11 11788 1068 12856 11 225 1.87% 29 2.64% 254 0 1.94%

28 12013 1097 13110 0 11788 1068 12856 0 225 1.87% 29 2.64% 254 0 1.94%

29 12009 1097 13106 -4 11785 1068 12853 -3 224 1.87% 29 2.64% 253 -1 1.93%

30 12006 1097 13103 -3 11782 1068 12850 -3 224 1.87% 29 2.64% 253 0 1.93%

31

Daily Average 12007 1081 13088 0.10 11782 1051 12833 0.20 225 30 254 0

Change -30 33 3 -28 34 6 -2 -1 -3

% Change -0.25% 3.10% 0.02% -0.24% 3.29% 0.05% -0.88% -3.33% -1.17%

CYTD Changes 187 44 231 221 49 270 -34 -5 -39

FYTD Changes 119 55 174 126 59 185 -7 -4 -11

Month-End Actual 12006 1097 13103 11782 1068 12850 224 29 253

a 
Projected Population 11911 1052 12963 11653 1008 12661 258 44 302

Actual versus Projected 95 45 140 129 60 189 -34 -15 -49

Notes:   

a
This total and in-house projections are obtained from the February 2013 Prison Population Forecast derived by JFA Associates.

Total Population In-House Population Outcount


